01 of 03
Preview
Current shunt resistors are low resistance precision
resistors used to measure AC or DC electrical
currents by the voltage drop those currents create
across the resistance. Sometimes called an
ammeter shunt, it is a type of current sensor.
A wide range of precision shunts, designed for

FLQ54-C 60 45 0.7500
How to Order
 
5A

50mVFL-2
 Part Number: FL-2, FL-13, FL-13-A, FLQ54-A, FLQ54-B, FLQ54-C
 Rating Current (A)
Accuracy Class (%)
Code Rating Current (A)
5A 5A
10A 10A
200A 200A
750A 750A
Code Accuracy Class (%)
F ±1%
D    ±0.5%
FL Current Shunt ResistorsTOKEN
Back to 1st Page - Current Shunt Resistors (FL)
Current Sunts (FL-2, FL-13, FL-13-A) Characteristic Specification
Test Items Specification
Voltage Drop 50mV, 60mV, 75mV, 100mV.
Accuracy Class 0.5% for 5 ~ 4000 A;  1% for 5000 ~ 6000 A
Over Rating Capacity 120% of rated current for 2 hours.
Ambient Conditions Temperature: -40~+60°C;  relative humidity: ≤95% 35°C
Giving Out Heat When Loaded Not be more than 80°C at rated current of  below 50A; Not be
more than 120°C at rated current of 50A and over 50A.
Capacity to Withstand Mechanical
Force
It is capable of withstanding the transport bumping at accelera-
tion of 70m/S2 and shock frequency of 80-120 times/min for 5
hours.
03 of 03Version 2010 http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw

P

F
 Voltage Drop (mV)
Code Voltage Drop (mV)
50mV 50 mV
60mV 60 mV
75mV 75 mV
100mV 100 mV
Package-Code
Code Package-Code
P Bulk